AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

City Council



STAFF

Davina Lau, Public Engagement Specialist Anissa Hollingshead, City Clerk Carrie Daggett, City Attorney

SUBJECT

Resolution 2023-117 Expressing Gratitude and Appreciation to Shirley Peel for her Service and Contributions to the Community as City Councilmember.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of this item is to recognize the work and contributions of Councilmember Shirley Peel during her time on City Council.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends adoption of this Resolution.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION

Shirley Peel was elected to the office of City Council on April 6, 2021, to serve as Councilmember representing District 4. Since then, she has served as the Council Liaison to various boards and commissions, as well as on various Council committees. This Resolution provides an overview of the work Councilmember Peel has accomplished during her tenure.

CITY FINANCIAL IMPACTS

None.

BOARD / COMMISSION / COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

None.

PUBLIC OUTREACH

None.

ATTACHMENTS

1. Resolution for Consideration